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Family Sunshine Center 
2021-2022 

Board of Directors 
 

President 
LaShandra Warren-Barnes 
1732 Northfield Drive 
Montgomery, AL 36106 
328-8923 (c) 
LaShandra.Warren@gmail.com  
1st term 10/19 – 09/22 

Vice President 
Nikita McClain 
1224 Laurel Brook Lane  
Montgomery, AL 36117 
669-5676 (c) 356-0205 (h) 
241-8764 (w) 
nmcclain@myguardiancu.com 
2nd term 10/21 – 09/24 

Treasurer 
Sandy Coaker 
59 Waters View Drive 
Pike Road, AL 36064 
387-3619 (w) 301-3965 (c) 
Sandy.coaker@warrenaverett.com 
2nd term 10/21 – 09/24 

Secretary 
Walter Overby 
2203 Rosemont Terrace 
Montgomery, AL 36106 
239-9994 (h) 221-3414 (c) 
waltoverby@gmail.com  
1st term 10/19 – 09/22 

Aria B. Allan 
3421 Silver Lane 
Montgomery, AL 36106 
956-8511 (w) 324-3247 (c) 
ariabmallan@gmail.com 
1st term 10/20 – 09/23  
 

Connie Bainbridge 
9414 AL Highway 145 
Clanton, AL 35046 
351-2151 (w) 207-4002 (c) 
cbainbridge@coop.caec.com 
1st term 10/21 – 09/24 

Chief Anthony Barganier 
P.O. Box 158 
Greenville, AL 36037 
437-0174 (h) 382-7461 (w) 
anthony@cityofgville.com 
2nd term 10/20 – 09/23 
Law Enforcement Representative 

Lee Barnes 
179 Blue Pine Lane 
Wetumpka, AL 36093 
263-6481 (w) 782-8438 (c) 
Lee.barnes@ssainc.com 
2nd term 10/21 – 09/24 

Dr. Mason Brown, III 
9284 Marston Way 
Montgomery, AL 36117 
300-7860 (c) 747-4591 (w) 
mason.browniii@gmail.com 
1st term 10/19 – 09/22 

Chappell Chancey 
8855 Stoneridge Pl. 
Montgomery, AL 36117 
546-0610 (c) 
chappellch@yahoo.com 
1st term 10/21 – 09/24 
 

Angela Crosby 
7215 Greenfield Road 
Montgomery, AL 36117 
394-0281 (w) 462-8073 (c) 
awcrosby@charter.net  
1st term 10/21 – 09/24 

Gloria Dunn 
1219 Devonshire Drive 
Montgomery, AL 36116 
293-7060 (w) 235-0453 (c) 
Gratefuldunn23@gmail.com 
1st term 10/21 – 09/24 

Dr. Linda J.M. Holloway  
915 S. Jackson Street 
ASU Box 76 
Montgomery, AL 36104 
504-9219 (w) 256-604-2690 (c) 
lindahollowayspeak@gmail.com 
1st term 10/21 – 09/24 

Dr. Rhea Ingram 
233 Merry Court 
Pike Road, AL 36064 
593-5530 (h)  244-3603 (w) 
313-9313 (c) 
wingram4@aum.edu 
1st term 10/19 – 09/22 

Kevin L. Ketzler 
1760 Wentworth Drive 
Montgomery, AL 36106 
546-4521 (c) 613-4521 (w) 
kketzler1981@gmail.com 
2nd term 10/20 – 09/23 
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Billy Livings 
8632 Huntingdon Ridge Lane 
Montgomery, AL 36117 
221-0370 (c) 
blivings@troybankandtrust.com 
1st term 10/21 – 09/24 

Brandon Price-Crum 
6810 Overview Lane 
Montgomery, AL 36117 
625-6229 (w) 404-904-4506 (c) 
connect@brandonpricecrum.com 
1st term 10/21 – 09/24 

Allison Prillaman 
8425 Shaffer Ridge Court 
Montgomery, AL 36117 
220-3340 (c) 
Allison.bonds@gmail.com 
1st term 10/21 – 09/24 

Debra Wallace 
13131 Dozier Hwy. 
Brantley, AL 36009 
242-1001 (w) 406-6340 (c) 
dwallace@asc.edu 
1st term 10/20 – 09/23 

Jelean Walton 
127 West Woodland Drive 
Montgomery, AL 36105 
294-0948 (h)  
Wjelean84@gmail.com 
1st term 10/20 – 09/23 

Dr. Katherine J. Webb 
6508 Wynwood Place 
Montgomery, AL 36117 
324-6816 (h) 
kjwebb8925@gmail.com 
1st term 10/19 – 09/22 

Sherry Weeks 
3309 Evergreen Hill 
Montgomery, AL 36106 
215-4470 (w) 558-1064 (c) 
sherry.weeks@era.com 
1st term 6/2020 – 09/22 

Chief DeMarcus Keon Weems 
915 Thomas Court 
Montgomery, AL 36108 
265-2556 (h) 850-0591 (w)  
313-4124 (c) 
Weems.demarcus2@gmail.com  
1st term 10/20 – 09/23 
Law Enforcement Representative 
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